GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1219
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009

INTRODUCTION OF NEW RAIL SERVICES IN RAJASTHAN
Bairwa Shri Khiladi Lal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria for introducing new rail services;
(b) whether the Government of Rajasthan has submitted certain proposals for introduction of new rail services in the State; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the decision taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a@): New trains are introduced subject to operational feasibility, availability of resources and traffic justification.
(b) & (c): Yes, Madam. Of the 16 new trains demanded, 4705/4706 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Sadulpur Express (tri-weekly) and 9065/9066

Bandra-Jodhpur Express (weekly) have been introduced. Durg-Jaipur Express (weekly), Kolkata-Bikaner Express (weekly) and Rewari-Phulera Passenger will be introduced during the year 2009-10.
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